Escalation rates were obtained from the Company’s 2012 Planning Guidelines document
published by the Finance organization.  See, Figure FP-6. For the years beyond the end of
the table, the escalation rates were extrapolated.  Capital costs (excluding the RG4
payment) were escalated based upon the Common Construction Escalation Rates.  All
other escalations utilize the GDP deflator.  The source material from which the Planning
Guidelines were prepared was provided by IHS Global Insight.

47   The 2009 Legislature modified the schedule pursuant to which general rate cases will be filed and rate
changes will go into effect.  Under the new schedule, AB510 Section 4 – NRS 704.110, Nevada Power
must file a general rate case no later than June 1, 2014.  Rates set pursuant to this filing must go into
effect by January 1, 2015.
48The results of the Order in Docket No. 11-06006.

REDACTED PUBLIC VERSION

Page 173 of 181

173

FIGURE FP-6 -  ESCALATION RATES USED IN PWRR ANALYSIS

Figure FP-7 illustrates Nevada Power’s marginal cost of capital using the proforma
capital structure of 45% equity, 55% debt.

FIGURE FP-7 - PROFORMA MARGINAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF
CAPITAL

YEAR�
GDP�Deflator�

(%)
Construction�Escalation�
Rates���Common��(%)

2007 2.9 2010 3.74
2008 2.2 2011 3.36
2009 1.08 2012 2.56
2010 1.16 2013 2.79
2011 1.99 2014 3.34
2012 0.96 2015 3.24
2013 1.44 2016 2.7
2014 1.86 2017 2.6
2015 1.89 2018 2.56
2016 1.87 2019 2.56
2017 1.82 2020 2.57
2018 1.75 2021 2.67
2019 1.67
2020 1.65
2021 1.63
2022 1.67
2023 1.67
2024 1.67
2025 1.68
2026 1.72
2027 1.72
2028 1.73
2029 1.76
2030 1.78
2031 1.82
2032 1.81

Capital Class Ratio (Weight) Rate (k)
Weighted

Average Rate

Debt 55.00% 6.50% 3.58%

Equity 45.00% 10.00% 4.50%

Total 100.00% 8.08%

REDACTED PUBLIC VERSION

Page 174 of 181

174

G. RISK MANAGEMENT STRATEGY

Nevada Power’s risk management strategy is presented in Section VII of the Energy
Supply Plan (“ESP”) for 2013-2015, which is being filed separately with this 2012 IRP.
The risk management strategy is structured to mitigate risk in the following respects:

Evaluation of Options.  Risk minimization activities start with the planning process and
the decisions for demand or supply options that are examined and eventually integrated
into the Company’s Integrated Resource Plan and ESP.  Starting with the load forecast,
the Company establishes customers’ needs, including appropriate reserve margins.  Once